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1- Southey, Trevor J. Joshua. [Salt Lake City]: 1978. Oil painting on masonite [56 cm x 81 cm] / [22" x 

32"] that is bright and in nice condition. 

Striking work of the Old Testament prophet, Joshua. This painting was used as the cover art for Mark E. 

Petersen book 'Joshua.' Signed and dated by Southey at the lower left. 

Trevor Southey (1940-2015) was born in Rhodesia (now Zimbabwe) in 1940, descended from European 

colonists who settled in Cape Town, South Africa, in the 17th century. He converted to The Church of 

Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints after hearing four missionaries singing in harmony and upon learning of 

the Mormon belief in the divinity of man. His formal art training included two years at Brighton College 

of Art in Sussex, England; a year in Durban, South Africa; and two degrees from Brigham Young 

University. (1967,1969). He taught at BYU through 1977, and then set out on a four decade plus career in 

the visual arts, primarily his distinctive, and celebrated, figurative paintings. 

$4400 

 



2- Griffing, Edward M. The People's Friend, and Little 

Falls Gazette. Little Falls, NY: Edward M. Griffing, 

Thursday, June 17, 1830. Vol. IX. Whole No. 458. 

Bifolium. [4]pp. Single sheet [50 cm x 78 cm] / [20" x 31"] 

folded in half. Minor overall wear. Very good. Complete. 

This ungenerous and scathing two paragraph description 

of Joseph Smith and the Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-

day Saints, is very early and is printed just over two 

months after the publication of the first printing of the 

Book of Mormon and the founding of the Church. The 

latter half of the Mormon content in this issue is 

reprinted from the Rochester Daily Advertiser and 

Telegraph. This is not an item that we've handled 

previously, or were aware of. We do not locate this issue 

in any bibliography or reference known to us.  

"New Bible. A fellow by the name of Joseph Smith, who 

resides in the upper part of Susquehanna county, has 

been, for the last two years, we are told, employed in dictating, as he says, by inspiration, a new Bible. 

He pretended that he had been entrusted by God with a golden bible which had been always hidden 

from the world. Smith would put his face into a hat in which he had a white stone, and pretend to read 

from it, , when his coadjutor transcribed. - The book purports to give an account of the 'ten tribes,' and 

strange as it may seem, there are some who have full faith in his divine commission. - The book it seems 

is now published. - we extract the following from the Rochester Republican. Wayne county Rep. 

'Blasphemy. Book of Mormon alias The Golden Bible. The Book of Mormon has been placed in our hands. 

A viler imposition was never practiced. It is evidence of fraud, blasphemy, and credulity, shocking to the 

Christian and Moralist. The author and proprietor is one Joseph Smith, jr. a fellow who, by some hocus 

pocus acquired such an influence over a wealthy farmer, of Wayne county that the latter mortgaged his 

farm for $3000, which he paid for printing and binding 5,000 copies of the blasphemous work. The 

volume consists of about 600 pages, and is divided into the books Nephi, of Jacob, of Mosiah, of Alma, of 

Mormon, of Ether, and of Helaman - Copyright secured." p[3] - 4th column.  

$2400 

 



 

3- Smith, Joseph 

[Deseret 

Alphabet]. The 

Book of Mormon. 

New York: 

Published for the 

Deseret University 

by Russell 

Brothers, 1869. 

First Edition. 

443pp. Octavo [23] 

Black cloth with 

blind stamped 

borders to the 

boards and the 

title and the Salt 

Lake Temple gilt 

stamped on the 

backstrip. Slight 

lean and minor 

wear to boards. 

Textblock nice and 

clean. About very 

good. 

Orson Pratt translated the Book of Mormon from Nov. 1868 to March 1869. Pratt and R. L. Campbell 

proofread the manuscript during the month of March 1869. Printed by Russell Bros. of New York City 

from May to Sept. 1869. Only 500 copies were printed. Many of these copies were destroyed as a result 

of water damage at Deseret University. 

The Deseret Alphabet was designed principally by George D. Watt with the assistance of a committee 

comprised of himself, P.P. Pratt, and Heber C. Kimball. The alphabet was completed December 1853. 

Orson Pratt translated the Book of Mormon from November 1868 to March 1869. Pratt and R.L. 

Campbell proofread the manuscript during the month of March 1869. Printed by Russell Brothers of New 

York City from May to September 1869. 

"A meeting of the Chancellor and Board of Regents of the Deseret University was held last evening and 

Elder Orson Pratt informed the Board that, after four months continuous labor, he had completed the 

translation of the Book of Mormon from the present orthography and Roman character into the 

characters of the Deseret Alphabet and the improved orthography." - Deseret News (05/10/1869) 

 Flake/Draper 607. Jacobs 87B. Sabin 83050.   

$6500 



4- Smith, Joseph. The Holy Scriptures, Translated, and 

Corrected by the Spirit of Revelation by Joseph Smith, Jr., The 

Seer [Inspired Version of the Holy Bible]. Plano, IL: Church of 

Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints, 1867. First Edition. 917, 

286pp. Duodecimo [18 cm] Presentation binding. Brown 

grained leather with decorative floral gilt stamped borders to 

boards. Title gilt stamp on the backstrip with raised bands 

between floral gilt stamped panels. All edges gilt. Brass clasp. 

Expertly rebacked to match the original. Better than very 

good. Internally nice. Bright copy that presents well. 

Lovely copy of Joseph Smith's inspired translation of the Holy 

Bible in this rare presentation binding. 

"When the Prophet Joseph Smith translated the Bible, he was 

not limited to what was found on the working page in front of 

him, whether that page was a sheet from the King James 

Version or a handwritten draft of his own early revision. The 

text seems to have been a “starting point,” but the spirit of 

revelation was always an additional source of information. In 

the case of the Bible translation, the manuscript source was 

the King James Version. This suggested certain ideas, but the 

Spirit apparently suggested many enlargements, backgrounds, 

and additional concepts not found on the page. Thus the term 

“translation,” when referring to Joseph Smith’s translation of 

the Bible, differs somewhat from that normally used when one thinks of translating languages." - Robert 

J. Matthews  

"This, might with some propriety, be called 'The Mormon Bible.' - Woodward 242. Auerbach 1947: 

1223,1224. Graff 3466. Flake/Draper 453.   

$6500 

 



 

5- Smith, George Albert; Lorenzo Snow, Paul A. Schettler, and Eliza 

R. Snow. Correspondence of Palestine Tourists; Comprising a 

Series of Letters by George A. Smith, Lorenzo Snow, Paul A. 

Schettler, and Eliza R. Snow, of Utah. Mostly Written While 

Traveling in Europe, Asia and Africa, In the Years 1872 and 1873. 

Salt Lake City: Deseret News Steam Printing Establishment, 1875. 

First Edition. 386pp. Octavo [22.5 cm] Full black leather with 

decorative floral gilt stamping to boards and the title gilt stamped 

on the backstrip. Marbled endsheets and pastedowns. Short 

manuscript note in ink on the second flyleaf. Better than very good. 

A nice-looking copy of this uncommon work. 

This work prints the writings of an LDS delegation who traveled to 

the Holy Land in the early 1870s to dedicate it for the return of the 

Jews. Rare in this nice condition.  

"President George A. Smith: - Dear Brother: - As you are about to 

start on an extensive tour through Europe and Asia Minor, where 

you will doubtless be brought in contact with men of position and 

influence in society, we desire that you observe closely what you will 

doubtless be brought in contact with men of position and influence 

in society, we desire that you observe closely what openings now exist, or where that may be effected for 

the introduction of the Gospel into the various countries you shall visit. When you get to the land of 

Palestine, we wish you to dedicate and consecrate that land to the Lord, that it may be blessed with 

fruitfulness, preparatory to the return of the Jews, in fulfillment of prophecy and the accomplishment of 

the purposes of our heavenly father." - Brigham Young (10/15/1872). Flake/Draper 7871. 

$2000 

 



6- Smith, Joseph. The Book of Mormon: An Account Written by 

the Hand of Mormon, upon Plates taken from the Plates of 

Nephi. Liverpool: Published by F.D. Richards, 1852. Third 

European Edition. 563pp. Sextodecimo [16 cm] Original black 

sheep with decorative floral blind stamping to the boards. Title 

gilt on backstrip. Subtle repair work to hinges and backstrip. 

Better than very good. Attractive copy that presents well. 

The 1852 Book of Mormon is a significant edition in that its 

stereotype plates were used for all the Church's subsequent 

impressions before 1879. Franklin D. Richards contracted with 

the London printer William Bowden on May 29, 1851, to print 

5,000 copies of the book, including the stereotyping. By August 

24 he had corrected the proof for the fourth 36-page sheet, and 

by Christmas Day he had corrected the proof for the fourteenth 

sheet (pp. 469-504). Four days later his brother Samuel arrived in 

Liverpool, and soon after Franklin passed the proof reading 

duties to his brother, who appears to have completed the task at 

the end March, 1852. The Millennial Star of March 1 reported 

that the Voice of Warning would be available with the next issue 

and the Book of Mormon immediately after. - Crawley 688. 

Flake/Draper 601. Auerbach 1176.   

$6500 

 

 



7- Smith, Joseph. The Book of Doctrine and Covenants, of the Church 

of Jesus Christ of Latter-Day Saints; Selected from the Revelations of 

God. Liverpool: S.W. Richards, 1852. Third European Edition. 336pp. 

Duodecimo [15 cm] Black sheep with blind stamped arabesque on the 

boards and blind stamped bands and gilt title on the backstrip. About 

very good. Neat repairs to backstrip and hinges. New red endsheets and 

pastedowns to match the originals. Final leaf of text in facsimile (pp. 

335-336). 

"Like the Book of Mormon published three months earlier, the 1852 

Doctrine and Covenants is an important edition inasmuch as its 

stereotype plates were used for the Church's subsequent impressions 

prior to the expanded Salt Lake City edition of 1876. The 1852 D&C was 

set from the 1849 second European edition." Crawley 718. Flake/Draper 

718. Auerbach 1214.   

$4450 

 

 

 

 



8- Smith, Joseph. The Book of Doctrine and Covenants, of the Church 

of Jesus Christ of Latter-Day Saints; Selected from the Revelations of 

God. Liverpool: Published by S.W. Richards for Orson Pratt, 1854. 

Fourth European Edition. 336pp. Duodecimo [15 cm] Black pebbled 

sheep with the title gilt on the backstrip. About very good. Hinges and 

backstrip neatly repaired. New pastedowns and endsheets. Tissue 

repairs to the few leaves. 

The fourth European edition of the Doctrine and Covenants was printed 

exclusively for the Saints in the Great Basin, as printing and publishing 

hadn't totally got off the ground in the Territory. The fourth European 

edition was printed from the corrected stereo plates of the 1852 

edition.  

"Orson Pratt left Salt Lake City in September 1852 with instructions 

from Brigham Young 'to publish in New York, ten thousand each of the 

Book of Mormon, Book of Covenants, and Hymn Book, intended 

expressly for the Valley,' and soon after he reached Washington that 

December, he received a letter from Young urging him to hasten the 

printing of the books. In January he obtained estimates from several 

printers and binders in New York. On May 29, 1853, he arrived in 

Liverpool, and the following day he wrote to Young that printing costs were about the same in the two 

countries, but binding costs were less in England." - Crawley 877. Flake/Draper 2867. 

$3750 

 



9- Shook, Charles A. The True Origin of Mormon Polygamy. 

Cincinnati, OH: The Standard Publishing Company, 1914. Second 

Edition. 213pp. Octavo [20 cm] Green cloth with gilt stamped titles 

on the front board and backstrip. Very good. Gentle wear at the 

corners, bookplate on front pastedown. Complete with all seven 

plates. 

"In putting this book out, our intention is not simply to expose the 

foibles of Joseph Smith as a mere man. If he had made no 

extraordinary claims, his mistakes would have been buried long 

ago, as the mistakes of thousands of men have been. But, when his 

followers present him to the world as a prophet and religious 

teacher, so immaculate in life that even God could use him as his 

mouthpiece, it is quite another thing, and they must answer for his 

misdeeds before an intelligent and virtuous public." - from the 

foreword. Flake/Draper 7699. 

$65 

 

 

10- Tanner, Jerald and Sandra Tanner. Mormonism: Shadow or 

Reality? Salt Lake City: Modern Microfilm Company, 1972. 

Enlarged Edition. 587pp. Quarto [29 cm] Publisher's blue 

buckram with title in white on the front board and backstrip. 

Better than very good. 

A book list and order form for Modern Microfilm (2pp.); 

'Terminology Differences' by Sandra Tanner (2pp.); 'Mormon 

Plan of Eternal Progression'/'Sharing with Mormons' by Sandra 

Tannner (2pp.) are all laid in at the front. 

This is the Tanner's magnum-opus and it is an 

important/infamous Anti-Mormon work that deals with the 

Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints from a critical 

viewpoint, including the scriptures (Book of Mormon, Doctrine 

and Covenants, Pearl of Great Price), Joseph Smith's life and his 

prophecies, the missionary system, controversial historical 

incidents and subjects (Mountain Meadows massacre, wealth, 

the priesthood ban, polygamy) and many doctrines and practices (Adam-God doctrine, temple 

ceremonies). This work was #44 in Curt Bench's 'Fifty Important Mormon Books' (Sunstone 79).   

$50 

 

 



 

 

11- Whitney, Orson Ferguson. History of Utah: Comprising preliminary chapters on the previous 

history of her founders, accounts of early Spanish and American explorations in the Rocky Mountain 

region, the advent of the Mormon pioneers, the establishment and dissolution of the provisional 

government of the state of Deseret, and the subsequent creation and development of the territory. 

Salt Lake City: George Q. Cannon & Sons, 1892,1893,1898,1904. First Edition. 4 volumes. 

736,860,755,706pp. Quartos [28 cm] Full pebbled leather with decorative gilt stamping to boards and 

title gilt stamped on backstrips. All edges gilt. All volumes very good. Minor wear at the extremities. 

Complete set of Whitney's mammoth work dedicated to the first five decades of the Territory of Utah. 

Complete with the rare fourth volume, that was printed in a much smaller number than the previous 

three and only to satisfy prepaid and subscription copies. 

"The finest book ever published in this territory is now ready and will be furnished to subscribers without 

delay. It is the first volume of the History of Utah by Orson F. Whitney. The mechanical work and the 

general appearance of the book will be an agreeable surprise to the public. It is beautifully printed on 

first class paper, it is handsomely bound and gilt and the illustrations are of the highest order of the 

engraver's art. A history of Utah is necessarily at least in the commencement a history of the Mormons, 

and that involves a history of Mormonism. The first volume then treats largely of the origin and progress 

of the Mormon faith. This story is told with a fidelity to the facts which renders it truly valuable and will 

make it a work of reference in years to come." - Deseret Weekly News (1892/05/28). Flake/Draper 9769. 

Auerbach 1466. Bradford 5813.   

$400 



12- Stocks, Hugh G. The Book of Mormon, 1830-1879: A 

Publishing History. [Los Angeles]: University of California, Los 

Angeles, 1979. Master's Thesis. 130pp. Quarto [28 cm] Bank blue 

perfect bound wrappers. Fine. 'Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of 

the Requirements for the MLS Degree, Graduate School of 

Library and Information Science, UCLA.' 

Detailed and descriptive bibliography of every Book of Mormon 

printed in English from 1830 to 1879. Points and variants are 

covered. The Deseret Alphabet edition is inexplicably included. 

This is not something that we have encountered previously. Rare. 

"The Book of Mormon is a significant product of nineteenth 

century America, which had an impact on society out of all 

proportion to the magnitude of its production and distribution. 

Nonetheless, formal bibliographical study is almost nonexistent 

and textual criticism has barely begun. This paper begins the 

compilation of a detailed publishing history of the book”  

 $100 

13- Wotherspoon, George. Mormonism; Or the Faith of the 

Latter-day Saints: Its History and Moral." A Lecture Delivered 

before the Sunday Lecture Society, St. George's Hall, Langham 

Place, on Sunday Afternoon, 24th October, 1886. London: 

Sunday Lecture Society, 1886. First Edition. 27pp. Duodecimo 

[17.5 cm] Wrappers. Previously bound, with stab holes at the 

spine. Better than very good. 

Inscribed by the author at the head of the cover: "With the 

Author's compliments."  

Surprisingly, evenhanded (for the day) discussion on 

Mormonism, by a British non-Mormon. Syllabus on the verso of 

the cover, that offers a brief synopsis of the contents: 'Exordium 

- Situation of Salt Lake City; A. Mormon History; B. The Mormon 

Faith; C. The Moral of Mormonism.  

"Let me explain at the outset that I am not here as an apostle of 

that faith, or a propagandist of that teaching. Neither is it my 

intention, on the other hand, to inflict on you any anti-Mormon tirade. I do not, indeed, propose to touch, 

except lightly, on the social aspect of Mormonism: into the vexed question of its legality, I shall not enter 

at all. These are matters which are now exiting keenest interest in the United States, and which a 

foreigner may well be content to leave in the hands of the people they most concern. My object is merely 

to speak to you about the so called 'Mormon' Religion." Uncommon. Flake/Draper 10020.   

$200 



14- Cowdery, Oliver. Defence in a Rehearsal of my Grounds for 

Separating Myself from the Latter Day Saints. [Independence, 

MO?]: [Church of Christ - Lukite?], (c.1960). [8]pp. Sextodecimo 

[17 cm] Green printed wrappers. Near fine. 

Rare Church of Christ - Lukite publication. This work was 

"discovered" by the Reverend R. B. Neal, who was a leader in the 

American Anti-Mormon Association. No references to this title 

exist prior to 1906. While this work was believed to be authentic 

for many years, it was later discovered that it consists primarily 

of a selection of Cowdery's phrases taken from various issues of 

the Latter Day Saints' Messenger and Advocate that were 

removed from their original context and placed in a different 

context. A number of talking points appear to have been 

reworded from David Whitmer's 1887 An Address to All Believers 

in Christ.   

$40 

 

 

15- Middlemiss, Clare. The Letters of Clare Middlemiss to Wm. 

Robert Wright. Salt Lake City: University of Utah Press, 2005. 

First Edition. 17pp. Octavo [21.5 cm] Tan printed wrappers. Fine. 

This work was produced as a keepsake to accompany the limited 

edition of 'David O. McKay and the Rise of Modern Mormonism' 

by Gregory A. Prince. "Reading through these old letters, I realize 

that the warm support, advice, and friendship that Clare offered 

to me as a young man were the same support that she gave to 

President McKay. Through her letters, we can know something of 

this woman who unselfishly devoted her entire life to preserving 

and keeping the record of another life." - Wm. Robert Wright. 

Rare   

$35 



 

16- [The Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints]. Trail 

Builders First Year, Blazers' Log for Boys of the Primary 

Association of the Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints. 

[Salt Lake City]: Deseret News Press, 1937. 40pp. Duodecimo [20 

cm] Brown printed wrappers. About very good. Manuscript 

notations throughout. 

The Trail Builders were a scouting-like organization for LDS boys 9 

to 11 years of age, under the guidance of the General Primary 

Board. This group was a precursor to the Cub Scouts for Mormon 

youth (not necessarily a competing organization as the Cub 

Scouts were just getting started in the United States) and would 

eventually be phased out for the Cub Scouts.   

$40 

 

 

 

17- [Kimball, Spencer W.]. New Horizons for Homosexuals. Salt Lake 

City: The Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints, 1971. 34pp 

Duodecimo [21 cm] Illustrated wrappers. Very good. Printed by Deseret 

News Press. 

Short homophobic text that was originally a speech Kimball gave to a 

group of LDS psychiatrists in the early 1960s. In July of 1964, he delivered 

a similar speech to a conference of the LDS church’s seminary and 

Institute teachers assembled at Brigham Young University. This work 

was reissued in 1978 as 'A Letter to a Friend.' Surprisingly uncommon we 

locate two institutional holdings (BYU, LDSCHL), and no copies offered 

for sale. 

"Homosexuality had gone 'under ground' because of social pressures, 

but is now trying to impress the public to make the vicious sex life 

acceptable. Society as it degenerates might skid down the hill toward 

acceptance of the sin, but the Lord and his true Church will never 

condone these sexual sins. God is the same yesterday, today and 

forever." -p.24   

$40 



18- [Mormon] [LDS]. LDS 

Temples Around the 

World. Salt Lake City: 

Technical Quill, 1983. First 

Edition. [70]pp. Quarto [28 

cm] Color illustrated 

wrappers. Better than very 

good. Internally unused. 

Coloring book featuring the 

Temples of the Church of 

Jesus Christ of Latter-day 

Saints. Work begins with 

the Kirtland Temple and 

continues chronologically 

to the then uncompleted 

Johannesburg Temple. 

Each Temple illustration includes the date of the site dedication, date of the Temple dedication, who 

dedicated the Temple, and the architect. With the Temple illustrations are maps of the country or state 

that the Temple is located with some flora, fauna, a map of the state or country that the Temple is 

located, and if it is located outside of the United States, a flag of the country. Rare survivor that wasn't 

colored.               

$25                                                                                                             

19- Harris, Fisher [The Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day 

Saints]. Utah and Her People: Information for Tourists. Salt 

Lake City: Bureau of Information and Church Literature, 

[1903]. [32]pp. Oblong sextodecimo [11 cm x 15 cm] Red 

illustrated wrappers. Minor wear to covers. Better than very 

good. 

Illustrated work for the prospective tourist to Salt Lake City 

and the surrounding area, produced by the LDS Church's 

'Bureau of Information' which was located on the Temple 

Block. A list of LDS Missions on the first page with the Mission President listed. Advertisement for the 

Union Pacific on the inside front cover and an advertisement for San Pedro, Los Angeles and Salt Lake 

Railroad on the inside rear cover. 

 "This little pamphlet has been prepared for the purpose of furnishing information concerning the city of 

Salt Lake and the State of Utah. The data appearing herein has been compiled with the utmost care from 

trustworthy sources and may be regarded as entirely reliable. It is hoped that the significance of the facts 

presented will commend itself to the tourist or parties desiring information while visiting Salt Lake City." - 

p.[1] Flake/Draper 1465   

$40 



20- [Utah] [Western Touring]. Utah, the Friendly State, 

Bids You Welcome: From Border to Border. Salt Lake 

City: Utah Department of Publicity and Industrial 

Development, (c.1950). Single sheet [44 cm x 40 cm] / 

[17" x 15 3/4"] printed on both sides and folding to 

pamphlet size [22 cm x 10 cm] / [8 1/2" x 4"] folds as 

issued. Near fine. 

Item for the prospective visitor to Utah. One side prints 

a pictorial map [38 cm x 30 cm] / [15" x 12"] with 29 

locations marked that are described at the right 

margin and at the foot. Also printed is a mileage log of 

main highways through the state. Reverse prints a brief 

description of the state with illustrations. 

"It is a combination of the past, the present and the 

future which makes Utah a state of absorbing interest 

for the tourist and the traveler. Utah's green and fertile valleys - most of them 4000 feet and higher 

above sea level - nestle against peaks wearing their age-old mantle of perpetual snow. The new and the 

old shoulder each other in the constant growth and change of a progressive commonwealth. Yet, 

underlying the present scene is the feeling of history near at hand - the pervading hospitality of a modern 

people with the eager and open-handed welcome of the true West."  

$40 

 

21- [Salt Lake City Chamber of Commerce]. Salt 

Lake City: What to See - What to Do. [Salt Lake City, 

UT]: (c.1947). Single sheet [46 cm x 51 cm] that 

folds to pamphlet [23 cm x 10 cm]. Printed in 

orange and black ink. Very good. Folds as issued. 

Suggestions for a seven-day tour of Salt Lake City 

and the surrounding environs, and includes lists of 

railroad offices, bus lines, air lines, swimming pools, 

newspapers, historical sites, parks, churches, golf 

courses and theatres. Map [16 cm x 25 cm] of Salt 

Lake contains markers for every place listed. Also 

contains a map of Zion, Bryce and Grand Canyon 

National Parks [28 cm x 22 cm].  

Illustrated with black and white images of the Old 

Mill, Big and Little Cottonwood Canyons, Mirror 

Lake Highway, Mueller Park, Ogden Canyon, Bonneville Salt Flats, Bingham Mine, Lagoon, Pinecrest, Salt 

Lake CC, Salt Lake Temple, Saltair, Mill Creek, Liberty Park. 

$40 



 

22- Salt Lake City Corporation. Salt Lake City: Map, Traffic Regulations 

and Interesting Facts. [Salt Lake City, UT]: Salt Lake City Corporation, 

(c.1960). Single sheet [44 cm x 45 cm] / [17" x 18"] printed on both sides 

and folding to pamphlet size [22 cm x 9 cm] / [8 1/2" x 3 3/34"] folds as 

issued. Better than very good. 

Suggestions for the prospective tourist to Salt Lake City with brief 

descriptions of various attractions (Temple Square, Great Salt Lake 

Liberty Park, etc.). Bird's-eye view map [18 cm x 28 cm] / [7" x 11"] of Salt 

Lake City. "Salt Lake City is the only metropolitan city in the United States 

where you can enjoy mountain retreats only 15 minutes from the center 

of the business district."   

$30 

 

 

 

 

 

 

23- Carbon County Chamber of Commerce. The San Rafael Swell. Price: 

Castle Country, (c.1960). Single sheet [46 cm x 30 cm] /[18" x 12"] printed on 

both sides and folding to pamphlet size [23 Cm x 10 cm] / [9" x 4"] Folds as 

issued. Better than very good. 

Promotional item to tout the history and the recreational opportunities of 

the Swell. "The San Rafael has some spectacular scenery that is accessible on 

gravel roads. the Wedge Overlook gives you a good vantage point over the 

little Grand Canyon, the San Rafael River, and Window Blind Peak. Further 

south you can explore Sinbad, Black Dragon Canyon, or the Muddy River."   

$25 

 

 

 

 



24- Goulding, Harry [Josef Muench]. Monument Valley. Monument 

Valley, UT: Goulding's Trading Post - Lodge, (c.1950). Single sheet [23 cm x 

40 cm] / [9" x 16"] printed in color on both sides and folding to pamphlet 

size [23 cm x 10 cm] / [9" x 4"] Fine. 

Promotional item from Goulding's legendary trading post in the heart of 

Monument Valley for the prospective visitor. Photographs by Josef 

Muench. Josef Muench (1904-1998) photographed much of the southwest 

in the first half of the 20th century and his photos have appeared in 

numerous shows and publications, but he is probably most closely 

associated with the publication ‘Arizona Highways.’  

"Goulding's Trading Post and Lodge is located at the base of the cliffs 

overlooking a delightful panorama that extends for a hundred miles, 

where the morning and evening light on the Monuments create an 

everchanging picture of beauty and grandeur - a vivid panorama that will 

live forever in the memory of those who have included Monument Valley 

in their travel itinerary."   

$30 

 

 

 

25- [Dance Card]. Mystic Carnival Ball. [St. George, UT]: Dixie 

College Alumni Association, 1926. [6]pp. Duodecimo [14 cm] Black 

printed stapled wrappers. Small hole punch at upper left of corner. 

Rear panel shows minor damage from being removed from a 

scrapbook. About very good. 

Dance card for Dixie College's Halloween dance the 'Mystic Ball.' 

Yellow leaf illustrated at head with a Halloween motif. Printed 

beneath are the names of 24 'Mystic Whirls' followed by a blank 

space for a name. This dance card is about half-full with names of 

dance partners in pencil.   

$20 

 

 

 

 

 



26- [South Davis Stake]. 'Reflect a Moment'. [Bountiful, UT]: 

[The Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints], July, 1925. 

Small light blue leaf [8.5 cm x 14 cm] / [3 1/2" x 5 1/2] 

printed in black ink on one side. Very good. 

This is the 'Ward Teachers' Leaflet' for July, 1925. "Reflect a 

Moment: 'Let us hear the conclusion of the whole matter: 

Fear God, and keep His Commandments: for this is the whole 

duty of man' - Ecc. 12:13. Note: From these inspired, 

applicable words of Solomon, as timely now as when originally given anciently, we learn that after all is 

done and said about life, we are all here for one, and one purpose only - to keep the commandments of 

God. How many hours do we devote in His cause annually?" Presumed rare.   

$20 

 

 

27- The Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints. Book of Mormon Chronology Chart. Salt Lake City: 

Department of Seminaries and Institutes of Religion, 1974. Single sheet [28 cm x 55 cm] / [11" x 21 1/2"] 

printed in color on one side. Two vertical folds as issued. Very good. 

Illustrated Book of Mormon chart that begins with Lehi in 600 B.C. and continues through to Moroni in 

400 A.D. There is a printed numbered list to the lower half that correspond to the above chart that 

denotes major and minor events of the Book of Mormon. Legend at the left to help identify the key 

people (Prophet, Record Keeper, King, Judge, Military Leader). Produced for the Church's educational 

systems.   

$25 



 

28- [Hanson, Robert A.]. 'The Holy Road' Log of the Pioneer Mormon Company Nauvoo to Salt Lake 

City, 1846-1847. From Panorama at Pioneer Village Museum. (c.1970). Single sheet [28 cm x 98 cm] / 

[11" x 38 1/2"] printed on one side. Four vertical folds as issued. Very good. 

Map showing the (almost) daily progress of the vanguard company of the Mormon Pioneers, from their 

Midwest departure in February of 1846 to their arrival in the beautiful Salt Lake Valley in July of 1847. 

sketches of some of the points along the trail illustrate this map, including a view of Fort Bridger and Fort 

Laramie. Besides the Mormon Trail, this map also locates the Oregon Trail, the route of the Pony Express, 

the Handcart Trail, and the Overland Stage.   

$125 

29- [Rand McNally]. Utah. Chicago: Rand, McNally & Co. Engr., 

[1888]. Map [47 cm x 31 cm] / [18 1/2" x 12"] on a single sheet 

[52 cm x 35 cm] / [20 1/2 x 14"] printed with a decorative 

border. Horizontal fold as issued. 

This is the Utah section of Rand, McNally and Company's 'New 

Indexed Atlas of the World' (1888) pp. 677-682. The map is 

accompanied by four pages on the Territory of Utah, which 

includes a brief description of the Territory and an index of the 

towns and counties. Map of Utah colored by county and 

showing roads, railroads, and townships. This map was 

produced prior to the formation of Grand County. Locates 

railroad lines out to Alta, Bingham, and Park City.  

"Persons who were outspoken in their denunciation of 

Mormonism, were often assassinated. But the Gentiles 

multiplied in spite of all adverse legislation, and the United 

States was forced to protect its citizens. In 1854, Brigham Young 

was removed, and Col. Steptoe, was appointed governor. He 

arrived in Salt Lake City in August of that year; but although supported by a battalion of Federal troops, 

did not deem it advisable to assume the duties of his position, and, in the spring of 1855, formally 

resigned, and removed his troops to California." - from the included description of Utah. Moffatt 216.   

$100 



 

 

30- Hales, J. Rulon. Mormon Trail. Manchester, NH: Printed by the Clarke Press, 1947. Pictorial map [76 

cm x 54 cm] printed in three colors. Housed in a period wooden frame. Better than very good. 

A commemorative map funded by the Burlington & Quincey Railroad Company to celebrate the 

centennial of the Mormon settlement of Salt Lake City and the Great Basin. In addition to showing the 

route of the Mormon Trail, this map also marks the Mormon Battalion Trail, Pony Express, Santa Fe Trail, 

Oregon Trail, Lewis & Clark Trail, Old Spanish Trail, and the Mail Trail of Forty-niners. 

Opened and charted as a wagon road in 1846-47. From Nauvoo, Illinois to Salt Lake City, Utah by pioneer 

vanguard under Brigham Young. Followed by thousands of Mormon Pioneers to their new homeland in 

the ‘Valleys of the Mountains.’ This trail – traced first by wild animals, used by Indians, by fur hunters, 

later blazed as a wagon way over the Wasatch Range by the Donner Party – became a highway for not 

only covered wagon pioneers, but also the Pony Express, the overland stage, the first transcontinental 

telegraph – and to some extant the route of pioneer railroads of the west.   

$250 

 

 



31- [Park City] Hurley, A.L. Geologic Map of the 

Hurley Group and Adjoining Properties. Park City 

District Utah. [Park City, UT]: 1929. Blue line map 

on a single sheet [151 cm x 95 cm] / [59 1/2" x 37 

1/2"] colored by hand. Damp-staining to head with 

the upper right corner chipped with loss. Minor 

overall wear and crinkling. About very good. 'To 

accompany report by Paul R. Murphy and E.C. 

Stephens.' 

Large Park City claim and ownership map that 

includes a color-coded legend and four cut-away 

sections at the left. Mines and claims shown 

include the Silver King Coalition, Kearns 

Corporation, Western Monitor, Silver Star, Park 

City Gold King, and others. The top of Big 

Cottonwood is also shown with Brighton located. 

The mines and claims shown were the heart of the 

silver boom in Summit County and some of the 

richest silver deposits discovered at the late 

nineteenth century. Presumed unique. Rare.   

$500 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

32- Chase, Edwin E. [Alta] Figure 6. Plan of Underground Workings Columbus Consolidated Mg. Co. / 

Figure 7. Longitudinal Section Grizzly Mine / Figure 8. Plan of Lower Tunnel Grizzly Mine. [Alta, UT]: 

[Columbus Consolidated Mining Company], October, 1911. Plate 3. Hand-colored blue line map [82.5 cm 

x 1086 cm] / [32 1/2" x 42 1/2"] on two sheets. Gentle wear to extremities with upper left corner 

chipped with a few small losses. About very good. 

Large mine tunnel map for the Columbus Consolidated Mine that was located in the infamous mining 

town of Alta, Utah.  

"The Columbus Consolidated Mining company own and operate one of the best producing mines in this 

district. It is located at Alta, in the Little Cottonwood Mining district and is recognized as being one of the 

best paying properties in that district. the company was incorporated about five years ago and employ 

about 125 men in their mine, shipping about 2,000 tons of ore a month" - Truth[!] (05/26/1906). 

Presumed unique. Rare.   

$300 

 

 



33- [Mining] [Utah]. Bingham Utah 

Real Photo Postcards. (1904 - c.1950). 

12 real photo postcards [9 cm x 14 cm] 

All views have strong contrasts all are 

very good or better. 

Twelve real photo postcards 

documenting the mining outpost in the 

southwestern corner of the Salt Lake 

Valley, Bingham. Showing buildings, 

mining equipment, mining processes, 

the tunnel, automobiles, trucks, and the 

'open pit'. Scans of all views available. 

"Bingham is a little like the gambler. 

Crowded together in their gulch 

without bringing-up or ear-washing, 

the people of the camp have evolved into a community, though it took a long time and there were a lot 

of graves in the local Boot Hill before the transformation came about. Maybe the copper sulphide in the 

soil destroyed the germs of evil in those old rowdies as it destroyed the typhus germs in the garbage-

laden creek. Or maybe the camp simply grew up. At any rate Bingham gets along better with the rest of 

the state now." - Wallace Stegner 'Mormon Country' p.268. 

$200 

 

 

34- [Salt Lake City]. 'Old Mormon Trail' Emigration Canyon'. Salt 

Lake City: The Hotel Utah, (c.1910). Postcard [9 cm x 14 cm] with a 

divided back. Unused and in nice condition. 

Six separate views of Salt Lake's Emigration Canyon illustrate this 

card, including one that shows the tracks of the legendary 

Emigration Canyon Railroad. This card was produced by the Hotel 

Utah with their logo on the reverse.   

$30 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

35- [Utah Parks Company]. Deluxe 

Cabins Bryce Canyon Nat'l Park 

[Real Photo Postcard]. [Omaha, 

NE]: [Union Pacific Rail Road], 

(c.1935). Real photo postcard [9 cm 

x 14 cm] Back has a Union Pacific 

shield and 'Utah Parks Company' 

vertically, dividing the back. Image 

is sharp. 

Image of one of the 'Deluxe Cabins' 

at Bryce Canyon that were designed 

by Gilbert Stanley Underwood for 

the Utah Parks Company. This RPPC 

was produced to promote trips from the Utah Parks Company, which was a subsidiary of U.P., that ran 

guided loop tours of the parks and monuments of southern Utah and northern Arizona.   

$25 

 

 

 

36- [Utah Parks Company]. Cafeteria - 

Camp Center - Zion Nat'l Park [Real 

Photo Postcard]. [Omaha, NE]: [Union 

Pacific Rail Road]. Real photo postcard 

[9 cm x 14 cm] Back has a Union Pacific 

shield and 'Utah Parks Company' 

vertically, dividing the back. Near fine. 

Image of the Zion Inn that was 

designed by Gilbert Stanley Underwood 

for the Utah Parks Company. The inn 

was built in 1934 in the National Park 

Service Rustic style and was used by the Utah Parks Company until 1972, when the National Park Service 

remodeled it for use as a nature center. This RPPC was produced to promote trips from the Utah Parks 

Company, which was a subsidiary of U.P., that ran guided loop tours of the parks and monuments of 

southern Utah and northern Arizona.   

$25 

 

 



 

37- Christie, J.E. Fireside Inn. 

Salt Lake City: (c.1928). 

Postcard [13.5 cm x 9 cm] 

with a divided back. Brief 

description of the Inn on the 

reverse. Better than very 

good. 

This postcard shows the 

front of the Fireside Inn that 

was located on State Street 

just below 9th South. "The 

Fireside Inn is the original 

and only barbecue pit of its 

kind between Kansas City 

and the West Coast. Barbecued Buffalo meat may be had in season for special occasions obtainable from 

Antelope Island in the center of the Great Salt Lake. The Dining room will seat 140 guests at a time and 

has parking service to care for 50 autos at which car service may be had."   

$20 

 

 

38- [Salt Lake City]. Romney 

Motor Lodge. Chicago: Curt 

Teich, (c.1946). Postcard 

[13.5 cm x 9 cm] with a 

divided back. Brief 

description of the Inn on the 

reverse. Better than very 

good. 

This postcard shows the 

front of the Romney Motor 

Lodge with two interior 

views of the rooms. The 

Romney Motor Lodge was 

located on North Temple 

between 7th and 8th West, 

now named the All Star Motel, and located next door to the Red Iguana. "Romney Motor Lodge, Salt 

Lake's newest and finest - Only 5 minutes from the 'Mormon Temple' 115 beautiful rooms, with tile bath 

and shower, radio, telephone, and evening paper." - from the back.   

$15 



 

 

 

39- [Ute] [Uinta Basin]. Whiterocks Agency and Myton, Utah [Real Photo Postcards]. [Whiterocks, UT 

and Myton UT]: (c.1910). 9 real photo postcards [9 cm x 14 cm] 5 have lengthy notes and canceled 

postage. All very good or better. 

Collection of real photo postcards from the Uinta Basin and the town of Myton. Views of: "Myton Stage 

Coach enroute for Myton, Utah" ; the Whiterocks School with the Ute student body lined up in front; Ute 

girls weaving baskets at desks at the Whiterocks School; "Inepegut, Crazy Indian at White Rocks Agency, 

Near Price, Utah"; "Indian Bear Dance On Reservation Near Myton, Utah"; buildings at Whiterocks; 

Myton bridge across the Duchesne River; Myton Bank building; two views of a woman (self-identified as 

Dolly) one she is seated in the other she is on horseback next to another woman who is also on 

horseback. The five cards with manuscript notes are all addressed to Bret Simmonds of Stockville, 

Nebraska. Three from 'Dolly' and the other two are from 'Grandma.' 

"My Dear Bret, This is a group of little Indian Boys who go to school at White Rocks they are gathered up 

from all over the Reservation and compelled to go to school. Their parents hide them away if they can 

they do not care for an education. We went to town yesterday and saw a lot of Indians." Some nice views 

of this rural area, all are rare. 

 $800 

 

 

 



40- [Amusement Park] [Farmington]. 'Lagoon, Near Salt 

Lake City, Utah'. Brooklyn, NY: The Albertype Company, 

(c.1905). 3 postcards [9 cm x 14 cm] with undivided backs. 

Unused and in nice condition. 

Three views of Lagoon's lagoon. Images are titled: 'Corner 

of Lagoon Lake' - 'Island, Lagoon Lake' - 'Lake Scene'. 

Lagoon traces its beginnings to Simon Bamberger 

acquiring the assets of Denver & Rio Grande Western's 

Lake Park resort, which was located on the eastern shore 

of the Great Salt Lake, and moving them a few miles east 

to surround a stream fed pond in Farmington in 1896. 

Lagoon is still a favorite summertime destination for 

people across the Intermountain West. 

$50 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

41- [Utah]. Jumbo 'Utah' Postcard. Salt Lake City: Loftus' 

Intermountain Novelty Co, (c.1958). 'Jumbo Souvenir Pictorial 

Postcard' [23.5 cm 16.5 cm] Printed in color. Blank back. Very 

good. 

Postcard illustrated with a map of Utah highlighting the 

numerous outdoor activities, tourist traps and the various 

agricultural and extractive industries in the state at the 

middle of the 20th century.  

$20 

 

 

 



 

42- [Brigham Young] [Polygamy]. Wives of Brigham Young, and 

Himself. Salt Lake City: F.H. Lelb, 1903. Postcard [13.5 cm x 9 cm] 

with an undivided back. Light wear to corners otherwise better 

than very good. 

This postcard shows portraits of Brigham Young and twenty-one of 

his wives. There is a key at the foot that names the wives. Brigham 

Young (1801-1877), second President of the Church of Jesus Christ 

of Latter-day Saints, and first Governor of Utah, was the founder 

and chief builder of the Intermountain West and the Great Basin. 

He is recognized as one of the foremost colonizers and empire 

builders of all time.   

$20 

 

 

 

 

43- [Brigham Young]. Unveiling Brigham Young's Monument, Salt Lake City, Utah. Rochester, NY: 

Webster & Albee, Publishers, (c.1894). Stereoview. Silver gelatin photograph [7.5 cm x 15 cm] on a 

curved tan 'Webster & Albee' mount [9 cm x 18 cm] About very good. Gentle overall wear. 

Nice aerial shot of a crowd surrounding the Brigham Young monument on Temple Square. Cyrus Dallin's 

iconic work was unveiled at the Chicago World's Fair (1893) and upon arriving in Salt Lake shortly after, it 

was placed on Temple Square, where it stood for four years, before moving to its longtime home at the 

intersection of Main and South Temple in Salt Lake City. This is not a view that we've encountered 

previously. Rare 

$50 



 

44- [Utah] [Episcopal Church]. 'St. Mark's School Utah'. [Salt Lake City]: (c.1880). Stereoview. Albumen 

photograph [9.5 cm x 16 cm] on an orange mount [10 cm x 18 cm] Rubbing to corners of mount. View is 

a little faded with a spot to the left view near the head. Manuscript identification in ink on the reverse. 

Nice view of the original St. Mark's Schoolhouse that was located on the southeast corner of State Street 

and First South in downtown Salt Lake City (present site of the Federal Building). View shows St. Mark's 

School with a horse drawn cart out front. The cart's passenger is a young girl, a young boy stands behind 

the cart, and a woman is visible in the doorway of the school. St. Mark's School was founded in 1867 by 

the Episcopal Church, it was originally housed in a bowling alley (this was later the site of the Walker 

House), and then Independence Hall - this building was constructed to be the school in 1872 for a cost of 

$25,000. Later St. Mark's would join with Rowland Hall. The present-day Rowland-Hall campuses are a 

few blocks apart one in the 9th and 9th neighborhood (the Middle and Upper School) and the other just 

south of the University of Utah campus (the Lower School). Rare view.   

$85 

 



45- Savage, Charles Roscoe. Salt Lake Temple. Salt Lake City: C.R. Savage, Art Bazar, (c.1880). Boudoir 

cabinet card. Albumen photograph [12.5 cm x 18 cm] / [5" x 7"] on a tan mount [13 cm x 20.5 cm] / [5" x 

8"] Nice condition with strong contrasts. 

Image of a drawing of a completed Salt Lake Temple. 

Charles Roscoe Savage (1832-1909) was an accomplished and prolific photographer who lived 

successfully within his Salt Lake City community and traveled widely throughout the West taking 

photographs and befriending other important photographers of his day such as Carleton Watkins, 

Edward Wilson, Timothy O'Sullivan, Alfred Hart and A.J. Russell. Savage took several of the West's most 

famous images at the celebration of the joining of the transcontinental railroads at Promontory Point, 

Utah in 1869. Savage also took the first photographs of what became Zion National Park.   

$125 

 

 

 

 

46- [Temple Block]. Mormon Temple Grounds and Hotel Utah, Salt Lake City, Utah. (1929). 5902-29. 

Panorama view on a single sheet [14 cm x 53 cm] / [5 1/2" x 21"] printed in color. Image is bright. 

Manuscript note on the reverse (likely from the original seller of this image): "Geo. Holt, Dealer in Art, 

434 Sego Ave. City." Tape neatly at the extremities of the back. Better than very good. 

Printed on the reverse is a seven paragraph description of the Temple Block and some of the buildings 

and monuments that are located within the Block: The Temple, the Tabernacle, the Assembly Hall, the 

Sea Gull Monument, and 'the First House built in Utah' (which is now located west of the Temple Block, 

between the Church History Museum and the Family History Library). In this view 'Salt Lake' is painted in 

white paint on the roof of the Tabernacle and there is a biplane in the upper right corner. 

"The Temple Block is a ten-acre square, encompassed by a solid stone and adobe wall, 12 feet high and 3 

feet thick, with large gates on each of the four sides. Within the wall are the Great Mormon Temple, 

Tabernacle, Assembly Hall, Bureau of Information, Museum and the First House built in Utah." - from the 

back.   

$500 

 



  

47- Shipler, Harry. Auerbach's Department Store. Salt Lake City: Shipler Commercial Photographers, 

[1912]. Shipler numbers 14129 & 14416. 2 silver gelatin photographs [19 cm x 24.5 cm] / [7 1/2" x 9 

1/2"] both have been tinted with gray, white, and black inks by hand. Shipler back stamps on both. Glue 

residue on backs. 

Two interior views of Salt Lake's legendary department store, Auerbach's. Auerbach's was located on the 

corner of 3rd South and State and was an intermountain west institution for over a hundred years. 

Harry Shipler (1878- 1961) was a commercial photographer in Salt Lake City who took the business over 

from his father, James. He took thousands of photographs of the interior west and was one of Utah's 

earliest news photographers.   

$60 

48- Shipler, Harry. Main Street Looking North. Salt Lake City: 

Shipler Commercial Photographers, [1919]. Shipler number 

19406. Silver gelatin photograph [25 cm x 20 cm] / [10" x 8"] 

with strong contrasts. 

Bird's-eye view of Salt Lake City's Main Street from top of 

Newhouse Hotel (4th south) looking north. 

Harry Shipler (1878- 1961) was a commercial photographer 

in Salt Lake City who took the business over from his father, 

James. He took thousands of photographs of the interior west 

and was one of Utah's earliest news photographers. 

"Harry Shipler probably knew as much about photography as 

anyone in this state--or a dozen states, for that matter--for 

he was a pioneer in the art. The principles of photography 

had, of course, been discovered before he was born, but he 

was taking excellent pictures long before such refinements as 

light meters or fast film was available." - Shipler's obituary Salt Lake Tribune.   

$40 



49- Willits, Pat (photographer) [Armand 

Hammer]. Armand Hammer Is Honored By 

The Church Of Latter-Day Saints. Los 

Angeles: Occidental Petroleum Corporation, 

[1990]. 37pp. Quarto [29 cm] Blue buckram 

with the title gilt stamped on the front 

board. Better than very good. 

73 original color photographs. Frontis 

photograph: [13 cm x 17 cm] / [5" x 6 1/2"] 

72 interior photographs [9 cm x 13 cm] / [3 

1/2" x 5"] are mounted two to a page (rectos 

only) with printed borders and captions. This 

was a privately distributed book. 

"Compliments of Dr. Armand Hammer" - 

front free endsheet. 

This professional photo-album was produced 

and distributed (likely to some of those in 

attendance) to document Armand Hammer's 

visit to Salt Lake as the guests of the 

Huntsman family and the Church of Jesus 

Christ of Latter-day Saints. Hammer and the 

Church contributed to the American-

Armenian Bridge of Friendship for the relief 

of Armenian earthquake victims, which was 

discussed during a luncheon held in his 

honor. Among those photographed are: 

Howard W. Hunter, Russell M. Nelson, James 

E. Faust, David B. Haight, Dallin H. Oaks, Chase Peterson, Norm Bangerter, Jake Garn, John Gallivan, 

Palmer DePaulis, Marlin Jensen, Kem Gardner, Wayne Owens, Rex Lee, Dixie Leavitt, Ted Wilson, Jon 

Huntsman, Peter Huntsman, and The Mormon Tabernacle Choir. 

"Dr. Hammer's remarks were made to reporters at Salt Lake City based Huntsman Chemical Corp. before 

a luncheon during which he was honored at the Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints Office 

Building. Dr. Hammer received a bronze bust of his likeness created by Utah Artist L'Deane Trueblood. 

The inscription reads. 'Dr. Armand Hammer who teaches us that a wise mind and a charitable heart can 

prevail. The award was presented by Huntsman Chemical chairman and chief executive officer Jon M. 

Huntsman." - Salt Lake Tribune (4/19/1990) 

We locate three institutional holdings (LDSCHL, UU, BYU). Rare.   

$375 

 

 



50- [Utah] [Mormons] [Viewmaster]. Utah: 21 three-dimension 

View-Master pictures. Portland, OR: Sawyer's Inc., 1956. Reels 

1,2, and 3. Three different view master reels [Ø9 cm] each 

containing seven color paired images with printed captions. All in 

their printed paper sleeves. Housed in the original color-printed 

paper envelope [11.5 cm x 11.5 cm] Better than very good. Nice 

colors. 

Included in the envelope is the original printed descriptions for 

these views. Each view description is a paragraph, the 

descriptions are preceded by a description of Utah and her 

people. Single sheet [10 cm x 49 cm] printed on both sides with 

issued folds. View-Master list of available views is also included. Single sheet [28 cm x 9 cm]. Both inserts 

are better than very good. Presumed uncommon in this condition with inserts. 

"Brigham Young led the Mormons to the Great Basin in 1847. In the spring of 1848, a plague of crickets 

threatened the first crops but the sea gulls descended on them. A monument to the gulls stands in Salt 

Lake City, and it is against the law to harm these birds in Utah. While the Mormons were forced to flee 

from the Midwest, a battalion of Mormon soldiers were making history for the very country whose 

citizens harassed them." - from the description booklet.   

$40 

51- Lieberson, Goddard. The Mormon Pioneers. 

New York: Columbia Records, 1965. 47pp. Square 

quarto [31 cm x 31 cm] Silver printed paper-covered 

boards. Minor overall wear to covers. Rear cover 

contains a 33 1/3 Long-playing record [30 cm] The 

record is fine. 

Collection of Utah and Mormon folk tunes 

performed by 'Ramblin' Jack Elliot, Clayton Krehbiel, 

Ed McCurdy, Oscar Brand, and The Mormon 

Tabernacle Choir. Illustrated book contains a general 

description of Utah and the Mormons, that is 

followed by commentary and historical context on 

the songs selected, which includes the lyrics. 

"For the dramatic story of the Mormon pilgrimage, a 

flight from bigotry and intolerance into a western 

wilderness, was richly recorded by the pilgrims themselves in songs, diaries, poems and letters of a 

surprising number. Indeed, part way through this project, after we had recorded much of the music, it 

occurred to me that all of the songs could be better placed in historical or, if you prefer, sociological 

perspective if we were to surround them with spoken excerpts from the diaries and letters of the 

pioneers, and this we have done." - from the Introduction. 

$30 


